
 
The following table provides a list of the Approved Vendors for the New York State Electric Vehicle – Voucher Incentive 
Fund (NYSEV-VIF). Please refer to the NYSEV-VIF Vehicle Eligibility List for the list of Eligible Vehicles the following Vendors 
are approved to sell through the Program. Fleet and Vehicle Owners must submit a Voucher Request through an 
Approved Vendor. 
 

 

Approved Vendor Contact Phone Address Email Website 

BYD Stephen Marlin (929) 400-5447
1800 South Figueroa St.

Los Angeles, CA 90015
stephen.marlin@byd.com http://www.byd.com/

EVI Michael Farmer (209) 507-7521
705 13th Street

Lake Park, FL
mike.farmer@evi-usa.com http://www.evi-usa.com/

Milea Truck Sales Owen Chaiker (718) 292-6200
885 E 149th Street                                

Bronx, NY 10455
ochaiker@mileaautogroup.com www.mileaautogroup.com

Motiv Power Systems Frank Jenkins (650) 773-6795
1165 Chess Dr.

Foster City, CA 94404
frank@motivps.com https://motivps.com/

Orange EV Mike Saxton (866) 688-5223
500 NW Business Park Lane

Riverside, MO 64150
MikeS@OrangeEV.com https://orangeev.com/

Proterra Mike Hennessy (780) 420-6453
1 Whitlee Ct.

Greenville, SC 29607
Mhennessy@proterra.com http://www.proterra.com/

Zenith Motors Christine Smith (800) 630-9833
204 Vine St.

Wilder, KY 41076
christine.smith@zenith http://www.zenith-motors.com/
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